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“PARRKFIELD,”
Osterley Road, Osterley., W.

ASC AT ALOGUE

of the whole of the

VALUABLE CONTENTS

of the above Residence,
B COMPRISING :

The Furniture of the Hall - DINING, DRAWING, BREAKFAST and SMOKE ROOMS ; the Bedrooms,
Servants’ Apartments and Domestic Offices, inc/uding—
THE COSTLY and beautifully carved solid mahogany Bedroom Suite,

{an exposition of the finest English workmanship),

The handsome SATIN WOOD and BIRDSEYE Maple Bedroom Suite, Household Linen,

Axminster and other Carpets,
The brilliant-toned resewood Grand P]aﬂﬂfﬂﬂﬁ, by the eminent firm of Bliithner, of Leipzig)
The Orchestrelle Pianoforte Player, a VALUABLE COLLECTION OF DIL PAINTINCS & ENGRAVINGS
(by well-known Artists)
The GENUINE Sevres, Satsuma, DRESDEN

and other Decorative Poroslain, and Cloisonné Enamels,

The magnificent Pollard 0ak Dining Appointments,
(rn example of the finest art of the Cabinet maker),
Antique Bronzes, very fine Ivories, and Bric-a-Brac, Empire Writing Desk, Antique Mahogany Secretaire Bookecase,

THE GEORGIAN SILVER, Sheffield Plate,

. a '* Milner " fireproof Safe, Angora and other skin rugs, also numerous

Greenhouse Plants, Motor Accessories, Garden Tools and other effects,
which will be SOLD by AUCTION by

MR. H.G. ALAWAY

on the premises as above,

On TUESDAY, 14th MARCH, i9i6, and two following days.

at ONE o'clock precisely each day.

May be viewed on Baturday and Monday prior, by catalogue only (price fid.) between 10 and 5 o'clock,
Private view by card only, Friday, 10th March, from 10 to 5 o'olock,
Catalogues (price 6id, each) may be had from the Auctioneer,
LONEPON ROAD; ISLEWORTH,
Telephone 234 Hounslow.



CONDITIONS OF BALE.

1. The highest bidder shall be the buyer and if any dispute
arise between two or more bidders, the lot so in dispute shall be
immediately put up again and re-sold at the Auctioneers’ discretion

2. No person shall advance less than 1s, at any bidding; above
five pounds 5s. and so on in proportion; but the amount of the
bidding for each lot shall be at the discretion of the Auctioneer
and no person shall retract a bidding.

3. In the case of lots upon which there may be a reserve, the
Auctioneer shall have the right to bid on behalf of the seller,

4. The purchasers shall give in their names aud places of abode,
and shall pay down 5s. in the pound, or more, in part payment, or
pay the whole of the purchase-money (if reguired) in defnult of
which the lot or lots so purchased may be immediately put up again
and re-sold.

5. The Auctioneer shall not be responsible for the correct des-
cription, genuineness, or authenticity of or any fuult or defectin any
of the lots, they making no warranty whatever, nor shall any allow-
ance be made for such errors (if any) and all lots shall be taken
away and paid for whether genuine and autheutie or not with all
faults and errors ol description, at the purchaser's expense and
risk the day after the Sale. The purchasers of any lot left after the
time specified in the condilions for clearance will be liable for any
expense that may arise from their lots not having been so cleared.

6. To prevent inaccuracy iu delivery and inconvenience in the
settlement of the purchases, no lot ean on any account be removed
during the time of sale except such as shall be paid for at the fall
of the bammer and the remainder of the purchase-money must
absolutely be paid before delivery of any lot or lots,

7. Any damage done lo the Premises caused by removal or
otherwise of any lols must be made good and paid for immediately
by the persons commilling the same, as the Auctioneer may dirvect,
principals being held responsible for the acts of their agents or
sarvanis.

8. If any purchaser shall neglect or fail to comply with any
of the conditions his or her deposit-money shall be absolutely
forfeited and the lots uncleared shall be re-sold by public auction or
private contract and the deficiency if any on such re-sale together
with all attendant and incidental expenses including charge for
warehoase or other room shall be paid by the purchaser making
default and shall ve recoverable as and for liquicated damages, but
without prejudice to the right of the Vendcr or the Auctioneer to
anforce the contract made at tha present sale

Cheques will not be accepted in payment and no Lot will be
transferred,

Gentlemen who cannot attend the sale may have their Commissions
Saithfully executed by the Auctioneer conducting the sale,

Mr. F, T, HART
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THE BATSUMA PORCELALN.

A very fine Satsuma vase, with decoration of mythical personages, gods and
warriors, in fine gold and colours and dragons in white enamel coiled around
on the upper part of the vase bearing family crest of Prince Schémazn, a feudal
Lord of Satsuma, a beautiful specimen, height 12in., signed

A very fine Satsuma vase, with similar decorztion of mythieal personages in
fine gold and eolors and dragons in white enamel coiled around on the upper
part of the vase, bearing family crest of Prince Schemazu, a feudal Lord of
Satsuma, a beautiful specimen, height 12in., signed

A beautiful Satsuma circular deep plate, with decoration of mythical person-
ages representing gods and warriors in fine gold and colors and dragons in
whits enamel coiled around border and centre, 9}in. across

A beautiful Satsuma circular deep plate, painted in fine gold and colors, with
centre decoration of scroll filled with myriads of heads, borders iiemraball
flowers and figures, 10in. across and mounted on plush

A ditto Satsuma circular deep plate, with decoration in fine gold and colors
of multitudinous heads and mythical personages in screen suspended from
branches of trees, seascape border, 10in. across

A beautiful Satsuma vase, with decoration in fine gold and colors, of figures
and flowers, the neck decorated with dragon and in white enamel with gold
head coiled around, height 7in.

A very fine Satsuma brazier and cover, painted fine gold and colors, minutely
erackled glaze with panels of flowers, flying stork and figures, the body has
two handles and resis on 3 feet, the cover surmounted by a lion, height 44in.

Choice Satsuma pot pourri of fine cream colored crackle glaze, painted fine
gold and colors, panels of flowers and figures, the body has two handles and
rests on four feet, the cover surmounted by a lion, height 3in.

Beautiful Satsuma teapot of fine cream colour ground, with fine gold and
colour decordtion, each side representing groups of figures in landscapes and
top sorrounded with bands of diaper ornaments, the cover surmounted with
animal, height Gin.

Beautiful Satsuma coffee pot of fine cream ecolour ground, with fine gold and
colour decoration, each side representing groups of figures in landscapes with
wicker pattern border underneath, bands of diaper ornaments and white
enamel borders
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82 A Japanese silk fan with gilt handle, fancy basket containing artificial flowers,
silk table centre, and old china ornament decorated raised flowers

83 A pair of 0ld Staffordshire rabbit ornaments

84 Crown Devon ware flower pot holder, decorated roses and medallions, gold
border and standing on 3 gilt feet, with aspidestra

85 A pure white wool Angora skin rug, 6ft. by 2ft. 6in.

86 The very finely figured and bordered Wilton pile carpet, floral design,
18ft 3in. by 15ft. 9in.

87 The blue self color felt surround and underfelt for carpet

88 Two leopard skin rugs

89 Axminster hearthrug, floral design, fringed ends

90 Nine expanding beaded eut glass electric shades

91 Beven ecru duchesse lace blinds

92 Richly decorated Damascus inlaid stool, 194in. by 164in.

093  Similar do do do

94 Another do do do

85 Two small feather cushions, a pair of small Worcester vases, 6 plated candle
holders for shades and floral pattern flower vase with plant

06 A J-tier brass cake stand with radium glass baskets
97 A solid mahogany Sutherland table
98 A magnificent steel and silvered massive s-light electric pendant

THE DINING ROOM.

The magnificent Pollard Oak Dining Appointments forming an example of
the finest art of the cabinet maker,

99 A 7ft. richly marked solid Pollard oak sideboard, having large shaped
bevelled mirror to back, about 33in. by 42in., surmounted with massive
carved dome, supported with chaste carved pilasters with dental tops, and
enclosed with cupbeards having dental cornices on each side, the doors of each
fitted with 2 long bevelled plain glass panels and 4 small ditto, and having
2 bevelled mirrors 13in, by Gin. under each, the under part of the sideboard
being fitted with 2 long centre drawers, 2 short ditto with 2 side cupboards
fitted with shelves and cellarette, the front having chaste carving, interiors of
cupboards polished, und drawers oak lined throughout
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114 A very large ditto, * Welsh Mountain Scenery,” by Alfred W. Tuches.
Williams, 1852 canvas 40 x 60

115 A smaller ditto, framed and glazed, ** Anstralian River Scene—

Sunrise " : Li, canvas  35% x 28
116 A similar ditto ditto  * Australian River Scene—Sunset” ,, Jo% x 28
117 A ditto, ditto, ditto, * Woodland Scene ” o 22 x 14
118 A similar ditto, ditto ... i 22 x 14

11‘.!'1 The antique bronze statuary, ‘‘Orpheus and Eurydice,” representing the

J brave attempt of Orpheus, armed only with his golden lyre, to rescue Eurydice
from the depths of Hades, The statuary vividly portrays Orpheus followed by
Eurydice, just about to pass the extreme limits of Hades, and shows Orphens
looking back to convince himself that Eurydice was really behind him. The
glance was fatal, for at that moment Eurydice was caught back, the flames of
Hades leaping up around her, and enveloping her again for ever. The bronze
statnary is magnificently executed over a realistic base, and is handsomely
mounted on a finely figured cirenlar marble stand, Height of bronze, 2ft. fin.
Stand, 43in. high, 12in. diameter. (See Illustration)

—

120 The pair of antique bronze classic urns, having massive covers surmounted
with * Young Bacchus” holding a wine cup in his hand, the urns having
two chaste handles, and the circumference portraying a festival of Dionsyus
(Bacehus), with his devotees surrounding him, and bearing in their hands the
Thyrsus, drinking cups, and other instruments. Mounted on finely figured
circular marble stands, Height of urns, 16din. Stands, 4in. high, Yin. high.
(See Illustration).

121 The pair of bronze female figures, “ Going to and from the Bath,” delicately
worked, 13in. high

122 The handsome pair of bronze figures, " The Geisha Girl,” charmingly
worked with minute detail, 133in. high.

123 The rare antique bronze statuette, ** The Old Story,” beautifully worked,
female wearing rose over her heart, and standing on very fine oval base orna-

mented with leaves and shepherd’s erook, and signed by 7% Herberf. Height,
14in, Base, 14in. long

124 Swmall antique bronze figure of warrior, in, high, on stand
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A handsome gilt chimney glass, 6ft. high
Pair lace curtains and 3 ecrn Duchess blinds, with cornice pole and rings
A 6ft. antique mahogany sideboard, fitted with 2 cupboards, centre part 4
long drawers, the back part fitted with mirror 5ft. by 10in.
An Axminster terra cotta hearth rug, hassock and 4 cushions
The bordered Brussels carpet as laid, about 5ysd. by 4yds.

A valuable ‘‘ Barker' electric vibrator complete with all accessories, in
new condition, 240 volts, speed 55

The all brass curb 4ft. by 12in.

Very handsome 4ft. antique Spanish mahogany secretaire bookcase,
the upper part fitted 3 shelves, enclosed with shaped glass doors, carved
columns, shaped pediment, under part fitted with falling front enclosing
drawers and pigeon holes, plush lined, and 2 raised finely figured panelled
doors enclosing cellarette with 2 sliding trays over and cupboard fitted 6
drawers

Valuable porcupine writing desk, elaborately inlaid with matara and fowls
and fitted 2 ink pots, pen tray, partition, and with leather covered writing
slope, size of desk 16%in. by 9in.

A 3-light brass electric pendant, with radium globes

Antique mahogany cigar case fittted with shutters, and with mahogany
tips to secure cigars

Ornamental China, etc.
Pair of very handsome vases with cream ground, decorated floral pattern, 2

handles, 15in. high

Pair of very handsome hand-painted vases, ormolu mounts, 8}in. high, a tall
glass vase, and green floral pattern ditto

Miniature “ Coat of Arms,” City of London tea service, 5 pieces, 6 various
Coat of Arms ornaments and 20 various ornaments

A very handsome floral pattern china biscunit barrel, with gold beaded orna-
mentation

Blue and gold pattern teapot and stand, heavy gold border

Two cut salts and a pair cut knife rests
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A 4It. dressing chest, 2 long and 2 short drawers, large centre swing
mirror 27in. by 17in., top surmounted with carved spindle work
gallery 28 inches high, fitted 2 corner jewel cupboards, doors fitted
bevelled plates and lined plush and sides fitted with pair of full
swing reflectors

A 4ft. wasbstand with rouge marble top and back fitted with shaped
shelf over, over, centre shaped bevelled mirror about 17 inches square,
carved panels and pediment and under part fitted 2 drawers and 2
chamber cupboards with carved panels

A pedestal cupboard, with oval bevelled mirror and shelf over, carved
panels

A double towel rail

A set of 4 satin walnut chairs, seats upholstered in plain velvet

Pictures,

A Cristolian painting, brilliant colour, gilded and plush mounts and framed
in massive gilt frame, “ Feeding the Pigeons,” after R. Vogler

A pair of oblong coloured prints, birds, “ An English Team” and “ An
Australian Team ™ in genuine old English gilt frames

A pair of water colour prints, sioned Engmon Semenowsky. and framed in
I » BIE a :
genuine old English gilt frames with beaded edging

The Linen, Etc.
A large linen bedspread with handworked border and centre pisce

Five handworked and frilled linen pillow slips, 2 fiilled linen bolster slips and
2 ditto pillow slips

Four twill bolster slips, 8 twill pillow glips, 2 Duachesse toilet covers, and a linen
bedspread with fancy pattern

A pair of large iwill sheets
A pair of small ditto
A large white counterpane
A ditto ditto
A ditto aitto
A ditto ditte
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The Bronze Statuary in Centre is Lot 119
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